
LAKE  COUNTY  HEALTH  DEPARTMENT  IMMUNIZATION  PROGRAM FLU  CLINICS  2008
Revised September 11, 2008

PUBLIC  FLU  CLINICS
Date Time Site Address Back-Up Date

Friday, October 17, 2008 9:00 am to 1:00 pm Warren Twp Senior Center New Town Hall Building, 17801 W. Washington, Gurnee, IL 60031 
For appointments, call (847) 244-1101, ext.501   November 13, 2008

Tuesday, October 21, 2008 9:00 am to 1:00 pm St. Mark's Education Center 1840 Grand Avenue, Lindenhurst, IL 60046                   November 24, 2008

Friday, October 24, 2008 9:00 am to 1:00 pm The Regent Center 1200 Regent Drive, Mundelein, IL 60060                                           
For appointments, call (847) 566-4790 November 21, 2008

Monday, October 27, 2008 9:00 am to Noon Ela Township Cmmunity Center Foglia YMCA, 1025 Old McHenry Road, Lake Zurich, IL 60047         
For appointments, call (847) 438-9160 November 17, 2008

Thursday, October 30, 2008 9:00 am to Noon Libertyville Civic Center 135 W Church Street, Libertyville, IL 60048 November 20, 2008

Friday, October 31, 2008 9:00 am to Noon Highland Park Police Department 1677 Old Deerfield Road, Highland Park, IL 60035                           
For appointments, call (847) 432-4110 November 20, 2008

Wednesday, November 05, 2008 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm Vernon TWP Community Service Building, 2900 N Main, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 December 3, 2008
Thursday, November 06, 2008 9:00 am to Noon Waukegan Twp Park Place 414 S.  Lewis Ave, Waukegan, IL 60085 December 4, 2008
Friday, November 07, 2008 1:30 pm to 3:30 pm Lakefront Park Building 71 Nippersink Blvd, Fox Lake, IL 60020 December 5, 2008
Friday, November 07, 2008 9:00 am to 11:30 am Round Lake Senior Center 814 Hart Road, Round Lake, IL 60073 December 5, 2008
Monday, November 10, 2008 9:00 am to 11:30 am LCHD North Chicago 2215 14th Street, North Chicago, IL 60064 December 8, 2008

Friday, November 14, 2008 9:00 am to Noon Lake Forest Lake Bluff Senior Center 100 E Old Mill Road, Lake Forest, IL 60045                                          
For appointments, call (847) 847-234-2209 December 10, 2008

Monday, November 17, 2008 9:00 am to Noon Fremont Township Office 22376 Erhart Road (at Route 60), Mundelein, IL 60060 December 15, 2008

EMPLOYEE  FLU  CLINICS
Date Time Site Address Back-Up Date
Monday, September 15, 2008 8:00 am to 10:00 am Immunization Program Belvidere Annex, 2303 Dodge Avenue, Waukegan, IL 60085 N/A
Tuesday, September 16, 2008 4:00 pm to 6:00 pm Immunization Program Belvidere Annex, 2303 Dodge Avenue, Waukegan, IL 60085 N/A
Friday, September 19, 2008 8:00 am to 10:00 am Immunization Program Belvidere Annex, 2303 Dodge Avenue, Waukegan, IL 60085 N/A
Monday, September 22, 2008 8:00 am to 10:00 am Immunization Program Belvidere Annex, 2303 Dodge Avenue, Waukegan, IL 60085 N/A
Friday, September 26, 2008 8:00 am to 10:00 am Immunization Program Belvidere Annex, 2303 Dodge Avenue, Waukegan, IL 60085 N/A
Monday, September 29, 2008 8:00 am to 10:00 am Immunization Program Belvidere Annex, 2303 Dodge Avenue, Waukegan, IL 60085 N/A
Tuesday, September 30, 2008 4:00 pm to 6:00 pm Immunization Program Belvidere Annex, 2303 Dodge Avenue, Waukegan, IL 60085 N/A
Wednesday, November 05, 2008 9:30 am to 12:00 pm Depke Juvenile Center 24647 N Milwaukee, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 TBD
Wednesday, November 12, 2008 2:00 pm to 4:30 pm Winchester House 1125 N. Milwaukee Ave, Libertyville, IL 60048 TBD
Tuesday, November 18, 2008 8:00 am to Noon County Building 18 County Street, Waukegan, IL 60085 TBD

        Clinics marked with a star and listed in bold, blue lettering indicate appointment clinics. Appointments may be made at our website, www.lakecountyflu.com, or by calling the clinic sites directly. 
        Walk-ins are always welcomed even at appointment clinics, and will be seen between appointments. 

       In addition, flu vaccine will be available for clients of all ages at all year-round pediatric clinics. 


